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About Provincial Product Accounts (PPA) 

The Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA), as stipulated under Republic Act 10625, is the 

agency tasked to promote and develop integrated social and economic statistics and 

coordinate plans for the integration of those statistics, including the national accounts. Further, 

the PSA is the agency tasked with the responsibility of developing compilation methodologies 

using various data to support the national accounting framework, or the System of National 

Accounts (SNA). This framework presents a comprehensive picture of the economy as well 

as the different factors that are relevant to the economic situation in order to assess the 

developments and formulate policy measures that are needed to bring the entire economy to 

a desired goal. The SNA framework serves as basis to measure the economic performance 

of the country. This has also a vital role in coordinating statistics among stakeholders.  

The PSA through the Macroeconomic Accounts Service (MAS) regularly release the quarterly 

National Accounts of the Philippines (NAP). Moreover, the PSA is also mandated to release 

annual regional accounts, namely: Gross Regional Domestic Product and Gross Regional 

Domestic Expenditure. However, data at the national and regional level are not enough. It is 

recognized that in order to understand the performance of the economy better, the data should 

be characterized further at the subregional level. This will ensure a more effective planning as 

well as policy and decision towards economic and social development. The popular use of the 

SNA by government planners at the national and regional levels as well as by decision-makers 

and researchers from private sectors has encouraged compilers of national accounts to come 

up with estimates at the provincial level in support of decentralized planning and decision-

making. As such, the demand of having subnational level estimates for the NAP has 

increased. 

In response to this, the PSA, spearheaded by MAS and in collaboration with the Regional 

Statistical Services Offices (RSSOs) and Provincial Statistical Offices (PSOs), has undertaken 

the pilot compilation of the Provincial Product Accounts (PPA). This serves as a major 

milestone not only by the PSA but also the entire Philippine Statistical System (PSS) 

addressing the overarching demands of subregional accounts.  

The PPA is a mechanism to compile the GDP at the subregional level. Complementing the 

GDP at the national and regional level, PPA is viewed as a means to measure the economic 

performance at the provincial level and to monitor economic development or progress. Further, 

the compilation of PPA will help strengthen the planning and decision-making of provincial 

policymakers and stakeholders in crafting more informed economic policies. Using the SNA 

framework, the PPA serves as an opportunity not only to provide macroeconomic statistics 

level but also to strengthen statistics to address data gaps at the subregional level. Using the 

production approach in GDP compilation, PPA covers 16 major industries classified according 

to the Philippine Standard Industrial Classification (PSIC).  

In 2021, the PSA completed the first release of the PPA for 14 provinces and six highly 

urbanized cities (HUCs) from three pilot regions, namely: MIMAROPA Region, Central 

Visayas, and Northern Mindanao. The vision of the PSA is to institutionalize the compilation 

of PPA across all provinces and HUCs in the Philippines by 2025. The activities leading to the 

completion of the PPA of the pilot provinces and HUCs include among others the briefing and 

consultation with the stakeholders, training on standard classification systems, assessment 

and collection of data, capacity building on the SNA framework and compilation systems and 

methodologies. Equally important are the coordination mechanisms such as the Regional 

Statistical Committees (RSC) and Provincial Statistical Committees (PSCs) which brought 

together major stakeholders in the regions and provinces to address issues and challenges 

related to data as inputs to PPA.  
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Oriental Mindoro Ranks Second with the Largest Economy  
in MIMAROPA Region from 2018 to 2020 

 
 
The Province of Oriental Mindoro was the second largest economy, following the 
Province of Palawan, among five provinces and one highly urbanized city in 
MIMAROPA Region. From 2018 to 2020, it accounted for an average share of                      
26.7 percent of the total economy of the region. 
 

Among major industries, the economy of Oriental Mindoro is driven by Services, which 
accounted for more than half of the province’s total economic output with an annual 
average share of 50.4 percent from 2018 to 2020. It was followed by Industry with        
33.6 percent share, and Agriculture, forestry and fishing at 16.0 percent share.  
 
 

Gross Domestic Product of Oriental Mindoro, By Industry 
2018 to 2020, At Constant 2018 Prices 

 

Industries 

GDP Levels 
(in thousand PhP) 

Growth Rate 
(in percent) 

2018 2019 2020                         2018-2019 2019-2020 

Agriculture, forestry, and fishing 16,020,257 16,381,681 15,195,505 2.3 -7.2 

Industry 32,930,052 35,311,184 31,663,001 7.2 -10.3 

01. Mining and quarrying 88,128 113,387 82,511 28.7 -27.2 

02. Manufacturing 15,341,773 18,359,750 18,431,454 19.7 0.4 

03. Electricity, steam, water and waste 
management 

4,083,774 4,314,225 4,375,571 5.6 1.4 

04. Construction 13,416,377 12,523,822 8,773,465 -6.7 -29.9 

Services 49,657,100 52,406,129 47,884,846 5.5 -8.6 

01. Wholesale and retail trade; repair of 
motor vehicles and motorcycles 

13,875,369 14,852,967 14,641,936 7.0 -1.4 

02. Transportation and storage 6,480,112 6,416,189 5,223,015 -1.0 -18.6 

03. Accommodation and food service     
activities 

4,105,939 4,163,235 2,458,045 1.4 -41.0 

04. Information and communication 2,181,366 2,365,942 2,615,335 8.5 10.5 

05. Financial and insurance activities 6,290,537 7,027,786 7,094,513 11.7 0.9 

06. Real estate and ownership of 
dwellings 

2,747,639 2,771,360 2,298,574 0.9 -17.1 

07. Professional and business services 1,043,849 1,083,426 713,597 3.8 -34.1 

08. Public administration and defense;  
compulsory social activities 

2,681,513 3,094,218 3,217,934 15.4 4.0 

09. Education 6,046,443 5,972,301 5,548,236 -1.2 -7.1 

10. Human health and social work 
activities 

2,054,331 2,268,948 2,075,208 10.4 -8.5 

11. Other services 2,150,001 2,389,757 1,998,453 11.2 -16.4 

GDP of Oriental Mindoro 98,607,410 104,098,993 94,743,352 5.6 -9.0 
 

 

 
 

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority 

 
In terms of growth, the economy of Oriental Mindoro increased by 5.6 percent in 2019 
from 98.61 billion pesos in 2018 to 104.10 billion pesos in 2019. However, the 
economy of the province plummeted by -9.0 percent to 94.74 billion pesos in 2020.  
 
The main drivers of growth in the economy of the province in 2019 were: 
Manufacturing, which grew by 19.7 percent; Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor 
vehicles and motorcycles, with 7.0 percent; and Financial and insurance activities, with                           



 

 

 

11.7 percent. On the other hand, the industries that contributed most to the decline of 
the province in 2020 were: Construction, which declined by -29.9 percent; 
Accommodation and food service activities, with -41.0 percent; Transportation and 
Storage, with -18.6 percent; and Agriculture, forestry and fishing, with -7.2 percent. 
Despite the declines in many industries in 2020, the following managed to grow during 
the period: Information and communication, with 10.5 percent; Public administration 
and defense, compulsory social activities, with 4.0 percent; Manufacturing, with          
0.4 percent; Financial and insurance activities, with 0.9 percent; and Electricity, steam, 
water and waste management, with 1.4 percent. 
 
Of the 5.6 percent economic growth of Oriental Mindoro in 2019, Services had the 
highest contribution with 2.8 percentage points. Industry contributed 2.4 percentage 
points while Agriculture, forestry and fishing contributed 0.4 percentage point. 
Meanwhile, of the -9.0 percent decline in 2020, Services contributed negative                       
4.3 percentage points, Industry contributed negative 3.5 percentage points, while 
Agriculture, forestry and fishing contributed negative 1.1 percentage points. 
 
At the regional level, Oriental Mindoro is the highest contributor to the 4.3 percent 
growth rate of MIMAROPA in 2019. The province contributed 1.5 percentage points, 
which was followed by the Province of Palawan, with 1.3 percentage points. 
Meanwhile in 2020, Oriental Mindoro contributed about -2.4 percentage points of the 
-7.6 percent decline of the entire MIMAROPA Region followed by the Province of 
Palawan with -2.0 percentage points.   
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Unit: In thousand Philippine Pesos

As of December 2021

Table 1. Oriental Mindoro, Gross Domestic Product, by Industry

Annual 2018 to 2020

At Current Prices

2018 2019 2020

16,020,257                       14,564,745                       13,161,894                       

32,930,052                       31,195,242                       26,002,517                       

88,128                              111,724                            69,508                              

15,341,773                       13,716,820                       12,257,018                       

4,083,774                         4,326,362                         4,776,959                         

13,416,377                       13,040,335                       8,899,033                         

49,657,100                       54,497,675                       51,658,419                       

13,875,369                       15,190,305                       15,054,738                       

6,480,112                         7,010,336                         5,971,714                         

4,105,939                         4,562,608                         3,063,346                         

2,181,366                         2,389,643                         2,672,109                         

6,290,537                         7,112,277                         7,518,405                         

2,747,639                         3,030,342                         2,847,738                         

1,043,849                         1,130,279                         757,358                            

2,681,513                         3,165,902                         3,361,469                         

6,046,443                         6,027,852                         5,815,763                         

2,054,331                         2,369,625                         2,445,976                         

2,150,001                         2,508,506                         2,149,805                         

Gross Domestic Product of Oriental Mindoro Province 98,607,410                       100,257,661                     90,822,831                       

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Provincial Product Accounts

Unit: In thousand Philippine Pesos

As of December 2021

Table 2. Oriental Mindoro, Gross Domestic Product, by Industry

Annual 2018 to 2020

At Constant 2018 Prices

2018 2019 2020

16,020,257                       16,381,681                       15,195,505                       

32,930,052                       35,311,184                       31,663,001                       

88,128                              113,387                            82,511                              

15,341,773                       18,359,750                       18,431,454                       

4,083,774                         4,314,225                         4,375,571                         

13,416,377                       12,523,822                       8,773,465                         

49,657,100                       52,406,129                       47,884,846                       

13,875,369                       14,852,967                       14,641,936                       

6,480,112                         6,416,189                         5,223,015                         

4,105,939                         4,163,235                         2,458,045                         

2,181,366                         2,365,942                         2,615,335                         

6,290,537                         7,027,786                         7,094,513                         

2,747,639                         2,771,360                         2,298,574                         

1,043,849                         1,083,426                         713,597                            

2,681,513                         3,094,218                         3,217,934                         

6,046,443                         5,972,301                         5,548,236                         

2,054,331                         2,268,948                         2,075,208                         

2,150,001                         2,389,757                         1,998,453                         

Gross Domestic Product of Oriental Mindoro Province 98,607,410                       104,098,993                     94,743,352                       

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

04. Construction

Services

01. Wholesale and retail trade; repair 

      of motor vehicles and motorcycles

02. Transportation and storage

03. Accommodation and food service activities

04. Information and communication

Annual

Agriculture, forestry, and fishing

Industry

01. Mining and quarrying

02. Manufacturing

03. Electricity, steam, water and waste management

11. Other services

Annual

Agriculture, forestry, and fishing

Industry

01. Mining and quarrying

02. Manufacturing

05. Financial and insurance activities

06. Real estate and ownership of dwellings

07. Professional and business services

08. Public administration and defense; 

      compulsory social activities

09. Education

10. Human health and social work activities

04. Information and communication

05. Financial and insurance activities

06. Real estate and ownership of dwellings

07. Professional and business services

08. Public administration and defense; 

      compulsory social activities

09. Education

03. Electricity, steam, water and waste management

04. Construction

Services

01. Wholesale and retail trade; repair 

      of motor vehicles and motorcycles

02. Transportation and storage

03. Accommodation and food service activities

10. Human health and social work activities

11. Other services
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Unit: In Percent

As of December 2021

Table 3. Oriental Mindoro, Gross Domestic Product, by Industry

Annual 2019 to 2020

Growth Rates, at Current Prices

2018 - 2019 2019 - 2020

-9.1 -9.6

-5.3 -16.6

26.8 -37.8

-10.6 -10.6

5.9 10.4

-2.8 -31.8

9.7 -5.2

9.5 -0.9

8.2 -14.8

11.1 -32.9

9.5 11.8

13.1 5.7

10.3 -6.0

8.3 -33.0

18.1 6.2

-0.3 -3.5

15.3 3.2

16.7 -14.3

Gross Domestic Product of Oriental Mindoro Province 1.7 -9.4

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Provincial Product Accounts

Unit: In Percent

As of December 2021

Table 4. Oriental Mindoro, Gross Domestic Product, by Industry

Annual 2019 to 2020

Growth Rates, at Constant 2018 Prices

2018 - 2019 2019 - 2020

2.3 -7.2

7.2 -10.3

28.7 -27.2

19.7 0.4

5.6 1.4

-6.7 -29.9

5.5 -8.6

7.0 -1.4

-1.0 -18.6

1.4 -41.0

8.5 10.5

11.7 0.9

0.9 -17.1

3.8 -34.1

15.4 4.0

-1.2 -7.1

10.4 -8.5

11.2 -16.4

Gross Domestic Product of Oriental Mindoro Province 5.6 -9.0

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

02. Manufacturing

03. Electricity, steam, water and waste management

04. Construction

Services

01. Wholesale and retail trade; repair 

      of motor vehicles and motorcycles

02. Transportation and storage

Annual

Agriculture, forestry, and fishing

Industry

01. Mining and quarrying

09. Education

10. Human health and social work activities

11. Other services

Annual

Agriculture, forestry, and fishing

Industry

03. Accommodation and food service activities

04. Information and communication

05. Financial and insurance activities

06. Real estate and ownership of dwellings

07. Professional and business services

08. Public administration and defense; 

      compulsory social activities

02. Transportation and storage

03. Accommodation and food service activities

04. Information and communication

05. Financial and insurance activities

06. Real estate and ownership of dwellings

07. Professional and business services

01. Mining and quarrying

02. Manufacturing

03. Electricity, steam, water and waste management

04. Construction

Services

01. Wholesale and retail trade; repair 

      of motor vehicles and motorcycles

08. Public administration and defense; 

      compulsory social activities

09. Education

10. Human health and social work activities

11. Other services
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As of December 2021

Table 5. Oriental Mindoro, Gross Domestic Product, by Industry

Annual 2018 to 2020

Implicit Price Index

2018 2019 2020

100.0 88.9 86.6

100.0 88.3 82.1

100.0 98.5 84.2

100.0 74.7 66.5

100.0 100.3 109.2

100.0 104.1 101.4

100.0 104.0 107.9

100.0 102.3 102.8

100.0 109.3 114.3

100.0 109.6 124.6

100.0 101.0 102.2

100.0 101.2 106.0

100.0 109.3 123.9

100.0 104.3 106.1

100.0 102.3 104.5

100.0 100.9 104.8

100.0 104.4 117.9

100.0 105.0 107.6

Gross Domestic Product of Oriental Mindoro Province 100.0 96.3 95.9

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Annual

Agriculture, forestry, and fishing

Industry

01. Mining and quarrying

02. Manufacturing

03. Electricity, steam, water and waste management

04. Construction

Services

07. Professional and business services

08. Public administration and defense; 

      compulsory social activities

09. Education

10. Human health and social work activities

11. Other services

01. Wholesale and retail trade; repair 

      of motor vehicles and motorcycles

02. Transportation and storage

03. Accommodation and food service activities

04. Information and communication

05. Financial and insurance activities

06. Real estate and ownership of dwellings
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Unit: In Percent

As of December 2021

Table 6. Oriental Mindoro, Gross Domestic Product, by Industry

Annual 2018 to 2020

Percent Share, At Current Prices

2018 2019 2020

16.2 14.5 14.5

33.4 31.1 28.6

0.1 0.1 0.1

15.6 13.7 13.5

4.1 4.3 5.3

13.6 13.0 9.8

50.4 54.4 56.9

14.1 15.2 16.6

6.6 7.0 6.6

4.2 4.6 3.4

2.2 2.4 2.9

6.4 7.1 8.3

2.8 3.0 3.1

1.1 1.1 0.8

2.7 3.2 3.7

6.1 6.0 6.4

2.1 2.4 2.7

2.2 2.5 2.4

Gross Domestic Product of Oriental Mindoro Province 100.0 100.0 100.0

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Provincial Product Accounts

Unit: In Percent

As of December 2021

Table 7. Oriental Mindoro, Gross Domestic Product, by Industry

Annual 2018 to 2020

Percent Share, At Constant 2018 Prices

2018 2019 2020

16.2 15.7 16.0

33.4 33.9 33.4

0.1 0.1 0.1

15.6 17.6 19.5

4.1 4.1 4.6

13.6 12.0 9.3

50.4 50.3 50.5

14.1 14.3 15.5

6.6 6.2 5.5

4.2 4.0 2.6

2.2 2.3 2.8

6.4 6.8 7.5

2.8 2.7 2.4

1.1 1.0 0.8

2.7 3.0 3.4

6.1 5.7 5.9

2.1 2.2 2.2

2.2 2.3 2.1

Gross Domestic Product of Oriental Mindoro Province 100.0 100.0 100.0

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Annual

Services

01. Wholesale and retail trade; repair 

      of motor vehicles and motorcycles

02. Transportation and storage

03. Accommodation and food service activities

04. Information and communication

05. Financial and insurance activities

Agriculture, forestry, and fishing

Industry

01. Mining and quarrying

02. Manufacturing

03. Electricity, steam, water and waste management

04. Construction

Annual

Agriculture, forestry, and fishing

Industry

01. Mining and quarrying

02. Manufacturing

03. Electricity, steam, water and waste management

06. Real estate and ownership of dwellings

07. Professional and business services

08. Public administration and defense; 

      compulsory social activities

09. Education

10. Human health and social work activities

11. Other services

11. Other services

05. Financial and insurance activities

06. Real estate and ownership of dwellings

07. Professional and business services

08. Public administration and defense; 

      compulsory social activities

09. Education

10. Human health and social work activities

04. Construction

Services

01. Wholesale and retail trade; repair 

      of motor vehicles and motorcycles

02. Transportation and storage

03. Accommodation and food service activities

04. Information and communication
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Unit: In Philippine Pesos

As of December 2021

Table 8. Oriental Mindoro, Per Capita Gross Domestic Product

Annual 2018 to 2020

2018 2019 2020

At Current Prices 112,110                            112,565                            100,772                            

At Constant 2018 Prices 112,110                            116,878                            105,122                            

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Provincial Product Accounts

Unit: In Percent

As of December 2021

Table 9. Oriental Mindoro, Per Capita Gross Domestic Product

Annual 2019 to 2020

Growth Rates

2018 - 2019 2019 - 2020

At Current Prices 0.4 -10.5

At Constant 2018 Prices 4.3 -10.1

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Annual

Annual
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Unit: In thousand Philippine Pesos

As of December 2021

Table 10. Gross Domestic Product, by Province and HUCs

Annual 2018 to 2020

At Current Prices

2018 2019 2020

Marinduque 20,725,097             21,690,262             20,050,967             

Occidental Mindoro 46,335,980             45,729,521             44,707,751             

Oriental Mindoro 98,607,410             100,257,661           90,822,831             

Palawan 129,845,457           127,606,324           112,866,827           

Romblon 28,070,677             28,573,555             26,091,374             

City of Puerto Princesa 47,160,188             51,732,231             47,443,513             

MIMAROPA Region 370,744,808           375,589,553           341,983,262           

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Provincial Product Accounts

Unit: In thousand Philippine Pesos

As of December 2021

Table 11. Gross Domestic Product, by Province and HUCs

Annual 2018 to 2020

At Constant 2018 Prices

2018 2019 2020

Marinduque 20,725,097             21,639,940             19,385,590             

Occidental Mindoro 46,335,980             47,515,546             45,512,974             

Oriental Mindoro 98,607,410             104,098,993           94,743,352             

Palawan 129,845,457           134,804,373           127,066,087           

Romblon 28,070,677             28,259,357             25,586,246             

City of Puerto Princesa 47,160,188             50,465,422             45,091,756             

MIMAROPA Region 370,744,808           386,783,632           357,386,005           

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Annual

Annual
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Unit: In Percent

As of December 2021

Table 12. Gross Domestic Product, by Province and HUCs

Annual 2019 to 2020

Growth Rates, at Current Prices

2018 - 2019 2019 - 2020

Marinduque 4.7 -7.6

Occidental Mindoro -1.3 -2.2

Oriental Mindoro 1.7 -9.4

Palawan -1.7 -11.6

Romblon 1.8 -8.7

City of Puerto Princesa 9.7 -8.3

MIMAROPA Region 1.3 -8.9

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Provincial Product Accounts

Unit: In Percent

As of December 2021

Table 13. Gross Domestic Product, by Province and HUCs

Annual 2019 to 2020

Growth Rates, at Constant 2018 Prices

2018 - 2019 2019 - 2020

Marinduque 4.4 -10.4

Occidental Mindoro 2.5 -4.2

Oriental Mindoro 5.6 -9.0

Palawan 3.8 -5.7

Romblon 0.7 -9.5

City of Puerto Princesa 7.0 -10.6

MIMAROPA Region 4.3 -7.6

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Annual

Annual
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As of December 2021

Table 14. Gross Domestic Product, by Province and HUCs

Annual 2018 to 2020

Implicit Price Index

2018 2019 2020

Marinduque 100.0 100.2 103.4

Occidental Mindoro 100.0 96.2 98.2

Oriental Mindoro 100.0 96.3 95.9

Palawan 100.0 94.7 88.8

Romblon 100.0 101.1 102.0

City of Puerto Princesa 100.0 102.5 105.2

MIMAROPA Region 100.0 97.1 95.7

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Annual
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Unit: In Percent

As of December 2021

Table 15. Gross Domestic Product, by Province and HUCs

Annual 2018 to 2020

Percent Share, At Current Prices

2018 2019 2020

Marinduque 5.6 5.8 5.9

Occidental Mindoro 12.5 12.2 13.1

Oriental Mindoro 26.6 26.7 26.6

Palawan 35.0 34.0 33.0

Romblon 7.6 7.6 7.6

City of Puerto Princesa 12.7 13.8 13.9

MIMAROPA Region 100.0 100.0 100.0

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Provincial Product Accounts

Unit: In Percent

As of December 2021

Table 16. Gross Domestic Product, by Province and HUCs

Annual 2018 to 2020

Percent Share, At Constant 2018 Prices

2018 2019 2020

Marinduque 5.6 5.6 5.4

Occidental Mindoro 12.5 12.3 12.7

Oriental Mindoro 26.6 26.9 26.5

Palawan 35.0 34.9 35.6

Romblon 7.6 7.3 7.2

City of Puerto Princesa 12.7 13.0 12.6

MIMAROPA Region 100.0 100.0 100.0

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Annual

Annual
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Unit: In Philippine Pesos

As of December 2021

Table 17. Per Capita Gross Domestic Product, by Province and HUCs

Annual 2018 to 2020

At Current Prices

2018 2019 2020

Marinduque 86,961                    90,499                    83,186                    

Occidental Mindoro 91,828                    89,667                    86,789                    

Oriental Mindoro 112,110                  112,565                  100,772                  

Palawan 144,088                  139,119                  121,025                  

Romblon 94,151                    95,304                    86,564                    

City of Puerto Princesa 173,014                  186,013                  167,397                  

MIMAROPA Region 119,813                  119,786                  107,716                  

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Provincial Product Accounts

Unit: In Philippine Pesos
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Table 18. Per Capita Gross Domestic Product, by Province and HUCs

Annual 2018 to 2020

At Constant 2018 Prices

2018 2019 2020

Marinduque 86,961                    90,289                    80,426                    

Occidental Mindoro 91,828                    93,169                    88,352                    

Oriental Mindoro 112,110                  116,878                  105,122                  

Palawan 144,088                  146,967                  136,251                  

Romblon 94,151                    94,256                    84,889                    

City of Puerto Princesa 173,014                  181,458                  159,100                  

MIMAROPA Region 119,813                  123,356                  112,568                  

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Annual

Annual



 

  

Provincial Product Accounts Page 11

Unit: In Percent
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Table 19. Per Capita Gross Domestic Product, by Province and HUCs

Annual 2019 to 2020

Growth Rates, at Current Prices

2018 - 2019 2019 - 2020

Marinduque 4.1 -8.1

Occidental Mindoro -2.4 -3.2

Oriental Mindoro 0.4 -10.5

Palawan -3.4 -13.0

Romblon 1.2 -9.2

City of Puerto Princesa 7.5 -10.0

MIMAROPA Region 0.0 -10.1

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Provincial Product Accounts

Unit: In Percent

As of December 2021

Table 20. Per Capita Gross Domestic Product, by Province and HUCs

Annual 2019 to 2020

Growth Rates, at Constant 2018 Prices

2018 - 2019 2019 - 2020

Marinduque 3.8 -10.9

Occidental Mindoro 1.5 -5.2

Oriental Mindoro 4.3 -10.1

Palawan 2.0 -7.3

Romblon 0.1 -9.9

City of Puerto Princesa 4.9 -12.3

MIMAROPA Region 3.0 -8.7

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Annual

Annual
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Table 21. Per Capita Index with Reference to the Regional Average

Annual 2018 to 2020

At Current Prices

2018 2019 2020

Marinduque 72.6 75.6 77.2

Occidental Mindoro 76.6 74.9 80.6

Oriental Mindoro 93.6 94.0 93.6

Palawan 120.3 116.1 112.4

Romblon 78.6 79.6 80.4

City of Puerto Princesa 144.4 155.3 155.4

MIMAROPA Region 100.0 100.0 100.0

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Provincial Product Accounts

Unit: In Percent

As of December 2021

Table 22. Per Capita Index with Reference to the Regional Average

Annual 2018 to 2020

At Constant Prices

2018 2019 2020

Marinduque 72.6 73.2 71.4

Occidental Mindoro 76.6 75.5 78.5

Oriental Mindoro 93.6 94.7 93.4

Palawan 120.3 119.1 121.0

Romblon 78.6 76.4 75.4

City of Puerto Princesa 144.4 147.1 141.3

MIMAROPA Region 100.0 100.0 100.0

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Annual

Annual
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